NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 360

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 JULY 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 07)
Ms E R J Spies (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
What (a) number of official international trips is (i) he and (ii) his deputy planning to undertake in the 2019-22 medium term expenditure framework, (b) will the (i) destination, (ii) date, (iii) purpose and (iv) number of persons who will travel with the delegation be and (c) is the detailed breakdown of the expected cost of (i) flights, (ii) accommodation and (iii) any other expenses in each case?
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REPLY:
The attached Annexure 1 indicates detailed information as requested. It should be noted that the Minister has a prerogative to delegate to the Deputy Minister any trip or invitation he is not in a position to honour.

[bookmark: _GoBack]With regards to cost implications to the trips, it is not possible to provide such information only until the logistical arrangements are done. It must also be noted that not all the trips indicated are funded from the State, but are sponsored by the relevant host governments and/or organisations.
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